FORM PTO-1996 REC 08-16	-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT (F COMMERC Patent and 1 rademark Office
Tep senings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10111	hed original documents or cop; thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): James W. Dobson	2. Name and address of receiving party(les);
Kim O. Tresco	Name: Texas United Chemical Compana, L
Jeffrey S. Lay	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes EkNo	36.
3. Nature of conveyance: 8-5-99	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 4800 San Felipe Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Houston State: TX ZIF: 77056
Execution Date: August 3, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 💆 No
Additional numbers attac	09/368947
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roy F. House	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	D Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5726 Ettrick St.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77035	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by decosit account)
DO HOT USE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Roy F. House	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy On Africa 08/03/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages-organising cover sheet:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,James W. Dobson, Jr, andKim O. Tresco,						
and Jeffrey S. Lay , and,						
all citizens of the United States of America, and residents of Houston, Texas , and						
Houston, Texas , and Houston, Texas , and, respectively,						
have made an invention in						
for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the day of						
, 19_99, and day of, 19_99, and day of						
, 19_99, and day of, 19_, respectively;						
WHEREAS, We represent and warrant that we are together the owners of the entire right, title, and						
interest in and to said invention and application for Letters Patent;						
WHEREAS, Texas United Chemical Company, LLC.						
of Houston, Texas , is desirous of acquiring the same;						
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and						
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient of which is hereby acknowledged by us, we have						
assigned, sold, transferred and set over by these presents to assign, sell, transfer and set over onto said						
Texas United Chemical Company, LLC. the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said						
invention and substitutions thereof, (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations,						
continuations-in-art and substitutions thereof, and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall						
issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its						
territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters						
Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said						
Texas United Chemical Company, LLC., its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the						
same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.						
Each of us convenants and agrees that he will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of						
said Texas United Chemical Company, LLC. , execute and deliver any and all papers and						
do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said						
Texas United Chemical Company, LLC. , to enable and assist said						
Texas United Chemical Company, LLC. to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and						
foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said						
Texas United Chemical Company, LLC. , its successors and assigns, to said invention,						
application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) defend,						
establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringes, and						
perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.						
We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all						
Letters patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-art,						
reissues, renewals and extensions to saidTexas United Chemical Company, LLC, its successors and						
assigns.						

			e duly executed this <u>3</u> , 19		
			, 15		
respectively.			dames W. Dobs dim Kim O. Tresco	J. D.	9 ·
STATE OF	TEXAS				
COUNTY OF) _{ss}			
therein expres	sed.		receited the same for the first same for the	day of <u>Aug</u>	
STATE OF COUNTY OF					
BEFO	RE me, the un , k nd acknowled	nown to me to be ged to me that he	the person whose nate executed the same for this 3 rd Notary P	me is subscribed to or the purposes ar	to the foregoing and consideration
	My Commis MARCH (State of Texas from Expires 13, 2003.			

SEAL